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I RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/Corper Nollmeyer Road and
Tidewood Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{647 Nollmever Road)
15th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 93-223-A
Mary T. Patarini
Petitioner *

TINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the
subject property, Mary Theresa Patarini. The Petitioner seeks relief from
Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.2Z.R.) to
permit an accessory structure (12' x 16' shed) t¢ be located outside of
that 1/3 of the lot furthest removed from any street, with a rear setback
of 0 feet in lieu of the minimum reguired 2 and 1/2 feet, and to amend the
Final Development Plan for Carrollwood Manor, Lot 54 thereof, accordingly.
The subject property and relief sought are more particutlarly described on
the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as regquired
by Section 26-127 {b){1l} of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendercd based upon the decumentation contained within
the <case file. Based upon the information availahle, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or generzl welfare of the surrounding commnily
and shouid therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commission-

sr, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
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facts that comply with the reguirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty andfor unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
and as such, is subject to compliance with any recommendations made by the
Department of Environmental Protection and Rescurce Management (DEPEM),
pursuant to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{B.C.2.R.}, to minimize any effects the proposed development might hawve on
the Bay and its tributaries. BAs of the date of this Order, DEPRM had not
completed its review of this project. Therefore, the relief granted
herein shall be conditioned upon Petitiomer's compliance with any recomnen-
dations made by DEPRM upon campletion of their review.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
poth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for

the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

mﬁt‘ IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this : day of January, 1998 that the Petitjon for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory strueture {12' x 16
shed) to be located outside of that 1/3 of the lot furthest removed from
any street, with a rear setback of 0 feet in lien of the minimmm required
2 and 1/2 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan for Carrollwood
Manor, Lot 34 thereof, in accordance with Petitioner's Exbhibit 1, be and
is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their bullding

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners -are hercby made aware that pro-

ceeding at thiz time is at their own risk until the
30-8ay appeal period from the date of this Order has
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expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted hersin shall be rescinded.

2} The height of the propossd shed shall not exceed
15 feet.

3) When applving for a building permit, the site
plan £filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

ez

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioher
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.

Zoning Commissioner ;01 B081?VYI Avlemclle21204
. owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 410.889.4380

January 12, 19938

Ms. Mary T. Patarini
647 Nollmeyer Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/Corner Nollmeyer Road and Tidewcod Road
{647 Nollmeyer Road)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Mary T. Patarini - Petitioner
Case No. 98-223-A

Dear Ms. Patarini:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Roard of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. Por further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

e

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
4% Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, apolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel; Case file

£AT. Printed with Soybean ink
%\_’ on Hecycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propexty located at Q‘h L oLLMENER. ROAD  BATD, MD
which is presently zoned Ty |[,

This Petitiori shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
more Counly and which is described in the descripticn and plet attached

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Balti
*  hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Yo ©. | =+ & [lew G O.CCESS Qp\{
& that /3 of +he lot €unthest

structore Conpb) do e cwisiae of
aind to amend +the F.D.V. Lor Carvolluioced

Lromn any Strect
Maner, Lot S4, Block D7\ anD 10 prpMiT A OFT: SETBACK iN LIBV OF 278 FT.
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons! (indicate hardsnp
practical difficuity) . -
"‘r\.l o+l oh - 'GNW\ ﬁ;d{. 5“'?‘{.5"’ CLV\A ‘OCQ'LI 37N O_c

Cornew Lot res
u+ili+~l eosement and opparenrtt main hole wis location .

Gf

Properiy is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
ing, posting, etc.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are ¢

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertis
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the Zomng Law for Baltimecre County

I/We do solemnly declare and attrm, under the penalhes ¢f penury that lfee aw e
legal owner(s) of the property which s the subject of thes Petthon

Legal Owner(s)

4 MALY THERESA PRTALIMI )

Contract Purchaser/Lessee

{Type or Pnnt Name)

(Type or Prnt Name}

Signature
Adaress [Type ar Pnnt Name)
City State Jipcode Signature
Anorrey tor Peliboner
41 1llmeyer €D 410 - 3355430
(Fype of Pant Name) Address i Prane Ro
3
= &{, H—D . MD 22z
:3 City t State Zpcoae
_,E..L.. Sgnituce Name. Address and pnene numper of representatne 10 be comiacted
Phone No Name
State ZipLode Address Phene No
H°i -
| ot ~
j, w A }ublic Hearing kaving been requested and/or found fo be required. itis ordered by the loming Commussioner of Balbmare County, this cday ot __ i
}L m thitt the subject maiter of this petition be set for a public hearing, odvertsed, gs required by the Zonmg Reguiatians of Batimore Counly, In twa newioopers st gereral
r ﬂ: cdcviohon throughaou! Balimore Counly, and that the properly be repasted.
: 14
| E Zomng Cammissioner of Satnore County

ESTIMATED PCSTING DATE

‘ g |
| T = /%%Q 0
| ‘i m;..zs‘ﬂﬁosc-/ DAIE: |2——{/2’/ 77 i'{: Pw:::::vt:ﬂsezybe e _mmm WEM #: gﬁ
s -n,/ v1{97 P 3
{ -
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. ame w ez in supportof
AffldaVl-t ;lilministrati\m Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury Lo the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, as foliovs:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/fare competent to
testify thercto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

_ That the Affiani(s) does/do prescatly reside al G471 N (o] “me.\il ev Roo.&
g - . aiciress

_&\_ Wmere . MD 21220
Caty t Sate

Zp Coge

That based upan personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Vatiance at the above address: (indicate hardship o prachical difficufty)

Corner Lot Pasrf'v*lc_('iop Lrom side S('ffce{
ond location ol u.'l”}ll.l'\'l easement and

'apir;arc.wk ma in hole mis lscaticin

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertismg {ce and
may be required 1o provide addstional information.
L

Tagnature) i {signature}

Mary Theresa Yakorini

fiype or pfnt namne)

ftype of pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thi 37 ‘M/ day of dpﬁum .19 77  before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Mawlam}azzlhc Counly aforesiad, penonailydppeared

the Affianis(s) heresn, personally known or satsfactonly dennficd to me as such Alfiantt(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of histherftheir knowledge and behef.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal

/R -5 -97

d

é/wfu_//
T?hav rusu{/ v

My Commission Expires: é[—'/_ozao 4]




ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 647 Nollmeyer Road

Beginning at a point on the East side if Nollmeyer road which is 74 feet wide at the N.E., intersection of
Tidewood Road which is 50 feet wide. * Being Lot #54, Block D, Section #-— in the subdivision of
Carrollwood Manor as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 58, Folio # 70, containing 4,606.00
square feet. Also known as 647 Nollmeyer Road and located in the 15th Election District, 5™
Councilmanic District.
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RE: Case No.: QS' 223-A
Petitioner/Developer: trank 7'5«‘(\66

Date of Hearing/Closing: \/ 6/ <98

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 47 NO\ \TY\C\I@( de

Zo\bonore MO 2220

The sign(s) were posted on D@C@W\\DQ)( V7, QAT
( Month, Day, Year) ~ -

Sincerely,
/!{lm ML 2]17 ' a7
(Signature of Sign Poster anfl Date)
Glen Burdetle.

SHANNON-BAUM SIGRS INC.

ELDERSBURG, MD, 21784
(City, State, Zip Code)

H10 - T8 4000
(Te!epi_zgne Number)
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Request for Zoning: Admi: ive Variance .

Date to be Posted: me before but no later than = illl?-l /2.7
Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING norice

Case No.. 98-223 A
A VARignce -

O Miow pil ACESCCRY 6TRUTURE QUTSIDE OF THAT. )3 oETHE (o] EARTHEST

FRaM AN STREET wimt A'FET PReperry LNE SETRACK N LIEU oF X T,
DT ’ EVELOIABWT RoL LU

Lor*‘b"’r; Block D

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONI?G ?EVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

\/ &/984 :

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF |
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW
t

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE




Baltimgré”‘téﬁﬁ& Development Proc_es§ing
its and County Office Building
ep@gpegt %/‘p ermitsS an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
velopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

:
i

f T
By e 707 i
14,800 v E A

ZONING EFARING WDVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore Countv zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF BDVERTISING FEES WILL STAY TSSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 8- 22 >-#

petitioner: MACLY THELESA PATAR A

Location:(}‘%‘? UO((W Qcﬁ r E;;‘_Hé ; ]\/U\ 2130

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: MAQ Yy “THRESCESA PATAL D
{ -
ADDRESS: (7 va{me\fer“ {D
:@alﬁto:MD 9220

PHONE NUMBER: 4o - 335 -g430

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)
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Baltimore County ]gevelopr(r)lgt P;oc_tle;?ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

11T West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 18, 1997

ABOQUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-223-A
647 Nolimeyer Road
E/S Nollmeyer at intersection with N/S Tidewood Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Legat Owner: Mary Theresa Patarini
Post by Date: December 21, 1997
Closing Date: January 5, 1998

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1. The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2. The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3. After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

4. In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
cffice.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE

FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

: ; pt3
Amold Jablfon ‘-__,_,/g
Director

¢ Mary Patarini

Frinted with Soybeas Ink
of Recycled Paper



. . .
——

Baltimore County IC)evelopment Processing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

January ©, 1998

Ms. Mary Theresa Patarini
647 Nollmeyer Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

RE: Item No.: 223
Case No.: 98-223-A
Petitioner: Mary Patarini

Dear Ms. Patarini:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (FDM), Zoning Review, on
December 10, 19927.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information omr your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {(zoaning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware cof plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-~3391).

Sincerely,

W.j@é:l;Riphards, Jr.
Zofidng- Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachmentis)

on Recycled Paper

igg; Privzc wih Soybean ik



Baltimore County Government

Fire Department

(410) 887-4500

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500
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%@ Printea an Recyclea Paper



David L. Winstead

v Secretary
Nt Maryland Departmentof Transportation . -
State Highway Administration i
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County /2-:¢2-97/
Baltimore County Office of ltern No.

Permits and Development Management 2273 JLL

County Office Building, Room 108
Towson, Marytand 21204
Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/w Ronald Bumns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryiand 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 22, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Iterm Nos. 221, 222 224,227, and 228

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: 0, //4,4:7 ’/W Xli-)__’/
J

J/ -~
Division Ch{ (%71 ,(f//y,%_\

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZACWNOCOM221 DOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: December 29, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for Pecember 29, 1997
Item No. 223

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. No structure is permitted within existing drainage and utility
easements. S3Show the existing draimage and utility easements for the 8-inch
sanitary sewer and 15-inch storm drain lines.

RWB:HJO: jrb

ce: File

ZONE1229.223



To:
From:

Subject:

BS:sp

DATE: January 12, 1998
Arnold L. Jablon
R. Bruce Seeley ﬁi&;}{fﬁ?

Zoning ltem #223

Mary Patarini, 647 Nolimeyer Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 22, 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-
331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baliimore County Code).



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[.fVariance
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